Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



QIANLONG TECHNOLOGY INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS LIMITED (乾隆科技國際控股有限公司)*

(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)
(Stock code on Main Board: 1236)

ANNOUNCEMENT

UNUSUAL PRICE AND TRADING VOLUME MOVEMENTS

This statement is made at the request of The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited.

The board of directors (the "Board") of Qianlong Technology International Holdings Limited (the "Company") has noted the decrease in the trading price and increase in the trading volume of the shares of the Company today and wishes to state that it is not aware of any reason for such movements.

The Board confirms that there are no negotiations or agreements relating to intended acquisitions or realisations which are discloseable under Rule 13.23 of the Rules Governing the Listing of Securities on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited ("Listing Rules"), neither is the Board aware of any matter discloseable under the general obligation imposed by Rule 13.09 of the Listing Rules, which is or may be of a price-sensitive nature.

By Order of the Board

Qianlong Technology International Holdings Limited

Liao Chao Ping

Chairman

Hong Kong, 20 September 2011

This announcement, for which the Directors collectively and individually accept full responsibility, includes particulars given in compliance with the Main Board Listing Rules for the purpose of giving information with regard to the Company. The Directors, having made all reasonable enquiries, confirm that, to the best of their knowledge and belief the information contained in this announcement is accurate and complete in all material respects and not misleading or deceptive, and there are no other matters the omission of which would make any statement herein or this announcement misleading.

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises seven executive Directors, being Mr. Liao Chao Ping, Mr. Fan Ping Yi, Mr. Yang Ching Shou, Mr. Chen Shen Tien, Mr. Chen Ming Chuan, Mr. Yu Shih Pi and Miss. Liao Angela Min Yin, and three independent non-executive Directors, being Ms. Chiu Kam Hing Kathy, Mr. Chang Long Teng and Mr. Hsieh Billy Shao Ven.

^{*} For identification purpose only